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To My. Roland Diggle (Quincy, Illinois.) 13

2nd PASTORALE.

G. Harmonic Flute 8 Ft.
Ch. Flutes 8 & 4 Ft.

Sw. Oboe only.

Ped. Bourdons 16 & S Ft.

CHARLES QUEF.

Andante. J=69.

 — — f | I f B S i _'_F?E
124 - = 1 1 i t 1 o [
o) 'l i _J,__‘_i_“ ]T T 1 I
MANUAL: Ch.{p
/)
7 A - I "
12 T T T T T 1 T I 1
A3V 1 i = 1 1 1 ! 1 7Zs o
|
(5 o ' ) y7) P i
PEDAL. Z By —__ + =4 i —
O O S o ' |
toCh—T——— —— T
/A | | Sw.
= === ) et
(> — i P‘L‘I__j——-——_f“:F I i T R S I S S
\\374 ' ] T 1 [ ———11 1 [ o
Qj T T \ 1 H
U — p amabile.
,)' p € i )
At —F — — +—] — +——
1> & I i 1 (7
o= e A S B
N——
D P T :
DA T — = 1
PG 7d O 4 i
[ .S S (8] Y
v
/) [ , e N
= ey e e I e~
1 1 =0 1
o 1 I I ‘-i—d < - —
————
[a) | ]‘ ] »
o 1 f I 1 T4 P— O o s o h
il me—rt
&)
7Y
% .

Copyright, 1912, by Joseph Williams Ltd.

J. W. 15281



cresc.

o D

-
2

14

{4
o

Te)

-
Y
-

-

Fs
[,

..
=4

1 f T

L \
IIH“
H NO»
‘ -».H;
€%
\N L] .
10 LEN LN
i NL @)
SN

]

J———— D lempo

® 1

Ch.

T

ey

=

o)

S

S

Q
e
Y
o

g

S o
<

i LM

rax

[ 2

LW, 15281.

T e




15

——
—
o

I
¥
[}

i O ")

&)

[o)

iV,
oJ

|
(@I

A\SV
()

poco rit.

»

rav
bl CHI

Piu vivo. d.s0.

1

»
> RPC 28 o

rv

PaninN

v

]

&>

to G

e

F
-

[ 4
[

H

1
(s )

—»
I8

==

\ JLl 1]
' Yol T ﬂll

¥ }ﬂévf »
f»
N\

A

N #wa %
R

A T
IR T
| i
X%
¢l
[ 'Il i
%
At T
Al i
\B i
Y W
» 8
it t
N
Wk Ke.8 i~
N ! » ole
NG DE )
NIt

J W. 15281



16

ANV,
el

AN

Sw.

—

| A
1 S
SN

o/ =m
I

1

cresc,

8 )
haf [HI

y?u
<+
I~ -~
—d ™ o
n
—N
IR
s
S g % .
N +5
. s
T viel
vd
. QL T
Nl
P o
QL QL T
NRE
q 23 oL T
! ®
= | ’
RRRES
1 S
;
'
Y )
A ~
N LN HhV
3 NE N
Nt s

bl i pR
0 s
i
i Ql ¢
]
4
™ Q¢ «

\/ T~
€

L
M
8t
%. A I.MM I
' Mf} I
BEEN
AR N
L T
- -\ m..nV
|G..._mr1 uw
| YA I.MTI
P
ji S
NN L e
N NI

J. W. 15281,



17

d

Méme mouvement. J

f - -
4
i T [
A S L rnJ A
11%. 4 r.Lv'
1T
T .
e
(R =1 £
. |
o
~
L
i ol 9
lmhv -
L
QL
L
I $ b
B LXX™
oel o aner.
Ares & LT
) MO

Tempo I. J.eo.

1
]
1
il 0
N T
I 1
QA yﬁ ,
1
|
_ _
| |
il e
FLl
pvi I
B .
I nxv mm )
TN
' v i
T -,,J
ey LN th
N HAep B
S —EI

oA
A |
|I,W l
Jr
LT..J
|
i
e s
i
] '
@- JJLHH
[
| 1
(
L &
< <N u
R Y

[ 2
i

1

I

M

[ @]

Ha
N

— g

J.W. 15251,




1
]

s

-
m—

y —
T

dimin.

. i
DR

g

]

1_— L

L] T

» ] As

s il

»

VA

£

3

bl X

I

ril,

[}

# G FI1. 8 only.

ail

q

I

dli

LI

e

il
Clme € CIM
G| s, G ClJ

Fa o
Pan
7
i )
A
Sumiil
W
Jiull
b
__e/ kﬂi
,ﬁ R_
e, Trmie—
- T8l R
N |
m fo_
ST s Tre e

m N
Al
|
Ar )

H RN RN
& N

J-W. 15281,



G. Stop diapason 16 Ft.
Ch. Clarabella 8 Ft.

BERCEUSE.

Sw. Foundation stops 8 Ft.(soft) and Voxangelica.

Ped. 16 and 8 Ft.
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BERNERS EDITIONE

b
F
No. VOCAL.

15057. Brahms, Johannes  Lieder. Op. 32. ... Book 1
15058. Brahms, Johannes  ILieder. Op. 32. ... Book 11
15237* Brahms, Johannes Lieder. Op. 43. ...
15236* Brahms, Johannes l.ieder. Op. 47. ... .
15230* Brahms, Johannes Iu.der. Op. 49.

13558. Campbell, H. A. J....

15084.*Chopin, F. ...

12968.

Cencone, J.

*Cowen, F. H. Sl)\“SL)n“’S

Children’s National Dances (Two-
Part Songs) ...

YA Wish” &“A Melody of borrow"

Singing I.essons. Op. 9.

Vols. 1 to XI each

7859. Cowen, F. H. Four Vacal Duets for Sop. and Ten. ...

15078.

Franz, Robert ..

12921.*Johnson, Noel...

14651.
14716.

Johnson, Noel...
Johnson, Noel ...

15056.*Liszt, Franz

10115.

15229.
10647.
14571.

Mendelssohn ...

Newbolt, Henry
Panofka, Henri
Pascal, Florian

14571a Pascal, Florian
11610. Rich ter, Willlbald e

15089.

Rubinstein, Ant.

11120.tThomas, Goring

* English and German Text.

14591.
8157.
14850.
148504
148508
9573.
15035.
9372,
14570
15038.
15037.
15044.
15059.
15041.
15087.
15088.
12899,
13549.
13553.
9915.
11556.
12155.

121554
9574s.

9917.
12920.
10761.
145835,

7561.
12639,
12640.
12641.
12642.
10548.
10549.
10550.
12994.
15080.
14237.
15074.
12854,

98274
14521.
13717.
15039.
15040.

15071.
15073.

15079.
15092.

7997.
8643.
15180.
9577.

10387.
15283.
15258.
13557.
14927.
14947.
13720.
14565.

Ten Selected Songs
Six Songs for Children (Ist Set)
Aunt Mary (2nd Set)
Aunt Lucy (3rd Set)
Five Selected Songs
Zwei-Stimmige Lieder (Two- part
Songs) .. .-
Six songs from Admlrals all
24 progressive studies (Soprano)
Fancies (Children’s songs) Book 1
Fancies (Children’s songs) Book 2
Old English Nursery Rhymes ...
Six Scungs. Op. 32
Six 1omances et deux duos

Y

PIANO (2 hands)

Barns, Ethel ...

Beethoven, L. van...
Beethoven, L. van..,
Beethoven, L. van...
Beethoven, L. van...

Bertini, H.... ...
Bertini, H.... ...
Bertini, H. ...
Bevan, A. E.
Brahms,
Brahms,
Brahms,
Brahms,
Brahms,
Brahms, Johann
Brahms, Johann
Burgmiiiler, H.
Chopin, F....
Chopin, F. ... ...
Ciementi, M. ...
Czerny, C.... ...
Czerny, C.... ...
Czerny, C. ...
Czerny, E....
Diabelli, A.
Dussek, J. L.
Elgar, E. ... ...
Gade, N. W.

.os

Godard, Benjairzin e

drieg, E. ..
drieg, g
Grieg, E. ...
Gricg, E. ... ...
Heller, Stephen
Heller, Stephen
Heller, Stephen
Heller, Stephen
Heller, Stephen
Hurlstone, W. Y.
Jensen, A.
Kohler, Loulis ...
Kuhlau, F. J. ...
Kullak, J. ...
Lenormand, R.
Liszt, Franz ...
Liszt, Franz ...

s
e

.ee

Fra,z ...
Franz

Liszt,
Liszt,

Liszt, Franz

Liszt, Franz
Massenet, J.
Maztthay, Toblas
Mendelssohn

124

Maullen, Frederic
Mullen, Frederic
Parma, I. da ..,
Pascai, Florian
Pascal, Florian
Pascal, Florian
Pascal, Florian
Raff, J.

(E) English Fmgermg.

Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes

es
es

.re

..

on

cee

senr

2 Dances ... s
Piano Pieces .. ()
" Sonatas. Complete we  (F)
Ditto, Part I, (Nos. 1to 16} (F)

Ditto, Part IX, (Nos. 17 to 32) (F)

25 Piano Studies. Op. 32 F)
25 Piano Studies. Op. 29 E)
25 Piano Studies, Op. 29 (F)

Scales with introductory notes (F)

Balladen. Op. 10
Scherzo in Ep minor. Op. 4 ...
Variations. Op. 9 e (F)
Waltzes. Op. 39...

Waltzes. Op. 39 (SImphﬂed Ed. )
Varjations, Op. 21, No.1 (F)
Variations. Op. 21. No. 2 s
25 Piano Studies. Op. 100 (F)
Nocturnes ... F)
Valses .. (F)
6 Sonatinas. Op 36 ... (F)

31 Easy Exercises. Op.139. (E&F)

101 Exercises. Op. 261. (F)
101 Exercises. Op. 261... (E})
Etude de la vélocité (F)
4 Sonatinas, Op. 151 ... (F)
Six Sonatinas. Op. 20 (E & F)

Three Bavarian Dances (E & F)
Christmas Pieces for Children (F)
Scénes poétiques ...

Lyrical Pieces. Op.12. Book I (F)

Aus dem Volksleben. Op. 19 (F)
Humoresken. Op.6 .. (F)
Poetic Pictures. Op. 3 ... (F)
25 Studies. Op. 45 e (F)
25 Studies. Op 46 . (F)
25 Studies. Op. 47 e {F)
3 Studies. Op. 47 «. {E)
Saltaretlo. Op. 77 (E&F)
5 Miniatures
The M:ll. Op. 17 \O 3(E&P)
20 Easy Studies. .50 (E&F)
6 Sonatinas. Op. 5‘: (P)

Youthful Days

Pitces. Op. 39, 60 and F\l
Valse Impromptu... e (F}
Lirbeslied (Devotion) Schumann

(E)

Soirées de Vienne. No. 6
Elsa’s Bridal Procession “Lohen-
grin” . (B

Elsa’'s Dream a.ml Lohengrm s.

Reproach
O du mein holder Abendstern
(\Vagner) (E & F)
Scénes pittoresques
Love Phases (Minne- Lxeder;
Lieder ohne Worte {4 selected) (F)
Preludeas and Studies, Op. 104 (F)
complete
1st Scandinavian Suite
2nd Scandinavian Suite ...
Three pieces ... ...
5 Sketches in Irlsh st\le .
4 Rapso“ies Canadlennes
Sept Preludes
Prelude and Scherzo
Polka de la Reine... we  (F)

(F) Foreign Fingering.
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1 English and French Text.
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No,

13696.
13906.
15042.
10020.
15085,

10320.
139394
14335.
14353,
13695.

15050.
13223,
15224,
7565.
15330
14752.
15260.
15267.
14752.
15075.

13392.
13393.
13395.
13394.
11694.
13382.
11711,

11712.

14999.

15281.
13938.

PIANO (2 hands)—continued.

Reinecke, Dr. Carl...

Ricci, V.
Rubinstein, A.
Sauerbrey, E. ...
Scarlattl, Dom

sty

Schmitt, Aloys
Skutte, Ludvig
Shaw, Geoffrey
Widor, Ch. M. .,.
Wolff, Bernard

.
cre
Y

soe
sy
o

25 Piano Pieces. (F)
5 Miniatures
Staccato «tudy in c major Op 23
Tonbilder ... (E&F)
Pastorale and Capriccio ( Tausxg;
&F
Preparatory Exercises  (E & F)
30 melodious studies. Book 1...
‘Three Menuets ...
Suite Bcossaise .
Studies for Bagmz ers, Op 225 (F)

Op. 254

PIANO (4 hands).

Brahms, Johannes
drahms, Johannes

Brahms,

Johannes

Godaid, Benjamin ...

Leoncavallo, R.

Macpierson, Stewart

March Album ...
March Album ...
Marshall, M. E.
Raff, Joachim

Sauerbrey, E.
Sauerbrey, E. ...
Sauerbrey, E. ...
Sauerbrey, E. ...
Sauerbrey, E.
Strelezki, A. ...
Wolff, Bernard
Wolff Bernard

.re

oen

Waltzes, Op. 39.. . [
Hungarian Da.nces. Book I
Hungarian Dances. Book II
Scénes Poétiques ...
La Joyeuse Valse ... oo
Notturno
Book 1 by Wagner

Bogok 2 by various composers
Great Works for Small Hands ...

Les pécheuses de Procida. Op

82, No. 12 (E F)
Albion (Thomas) .
Cambria (Thomas) ..

Erin (Thomas} ... e

Scotia (Thomas) .
March Tannhauser (\Va.uner)
Baicarolle Espagnole ...
Very First Duets. Book I ...
Very First Duets. Book IT ...

PIANO (6 hands).

Malézleux, G. E.

(E) English Fingering..

.ore

Trois Petites Recreations excess-
ivement faciles (E& F)

(F) Foreign Fingering.

PEDAL ORGAN.

Quet, Chas. ...
Foote, Arthur ...

Five Pieces
Six Pieces,

.o I

Op. 50

et st e

e Ll Soo RS b et ek et
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2
2

HARMONIUM (©OR AMERICAN ORGAN)

121,

10274,
13432,

13133.
13434.
15032,
13354.
13355.

13356.

14037.
13690.
13716.
14409,
14409a
14410.
14410A
14411.
144114
15274,
15275,
152706.
14454,
13353.
13576.
13597.

13587.
15651,

14157.
15123.

Farmer, Henry

.ce

Stray Thoughts ...

VIOLIN SOLOS.

Henley, John
Kayser, H. E. ...

Kayser, H. E. ...

Kayser, H. E. ...

Kummer, F. A.

Mazas, F. ... ...

Mazas, F. ... ...
A

Mazas, F. ...

Y

Scales for Violin ...
Elementary and Progresswe Stu-

dies, Op. 20.. Book I
Ditto. Book II
Ditto. Book IIT

43 Studies for the Violin
Etudes Spéciales. Op. 36. Book I
Etudes Brillantes, Op 36.
Book II
Op. 36
Book III

Etudes Caractéristiques.

VIOLIN AND PIANO

Burgmiiller, F. ...
Elgar, Edward
Elgar, Edward
Farmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
FFarmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
Farmer, Henry
Lenormand, R.
Hurlstone, W. Y.
Somervell, A.
Tacchinardi, G.

ave
e
ven

3 Nocturnes .
3 Bavarian Dances
Menuet, Op. 21 (arr. Was. Henley)

Popular Airs ... BooklI
Ditto. .+« Book II
Dittc. Book I1I
Ditto. .~ Book IV
Ditto. e Baok V
Ditto. . Book VI
Ditto. ... Book VII
Ditto. . Book VIII
Ditto. Book IX
Mélodies Irlandalses

Four English Sketches ...
Suite of Four Pieces
Twelve Miniatures cee

'CELLO AND PIANO.

Hargitt, C. J. ...

Squire, W. H. ...
Squire, W. H. ...
Squire, W. H. ...

Les Confidences
and Piano) ...
First 'Cello Album of 7 Pleces
Second 'Cello Album of 7 Pleces
Third ’Cello Album of 7 Pieces...

{2 Violoncelli

It b ot ot ot
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" OR QUARTET ACCOMPANIMENT.
(1st and 2nd Violin, Viola, 'Cello and Bass)

15139. Bach, J. S.... .. ... AirinD ... . e 2

VIOLIN, 'CELLO AND PIANO
6540. Reinecke, Dr. Carl... Trio. Op. 159, No.1 ... e 2
6541. Reinecke, Dr. Carl... Trio. Op. 159, No.2 ... e 2
6542. Reinecke, Dr. Carl... Trio. Op. 159, No.3 .. e 2
7955. Swert, Jules, de ... Ten Irish Songs ... ... .. 2
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THE ORGAN ACCOMPANIMENT oF THE CHURCH SERVICES.

By H. W. RICHARDS, Mus. Doc., etc., Professor of the Organ and Choir
Training at the Royal Academy of Music; Organist and Choirmaster of
Christ Church, Lancaster Gate, W. .., ... Stiff Boards, net

This Book is intended as a practical guide to the Organ SSudent in his very essential work
of Accompaniment. It contains Chapters on: Matters incidental to the Art of Accompaniment—
Accompaniment of Hymns— Psalms and Canticles — Variety in Accompanying Hymns and
Pgalms—Responses and Monotone—Anthems and Settings of the Canticles—Choral Communion
Service—Preludes to Anthems and extempore Voluntaries—Oratorios — Sacred Songs and
Recitatives—Organ and Orchestra—Plainsong. The various points in the Church Services are
dealt with in turn, in a clear and concise manner, with numerous illustrations from Church
Music of all periods. An Appendix is added, consisting of a short sketch of every Psalm in the
Psalter, considered from the point of view of the Accompanist.

It is hoped that this book may bring home to the Organist the necessity of thought and
study, and help him towards an artistic conception of this important branch of his art.

THE MODERN ORCHESTRA. By CH.-M. WIDOR. stitf Boards, net

A very comprehensive and invaluable work on the compass and capabilities of the
modern Orchestra, including_; the Organ, taking into account the improved mechanism
of the last fifty years.

Beautifully Engraved New Edition.

SIX SONATAS :™m: ORGAN, by FELIX MENDELSSOHN-

BARTHOLDY. Op. 65 (Edited by Henry Hupson, Holy Trinity, Southport)
Complete, net
net (cash) each

Ditto, separate numbers ...
High School Edition.

BACH, J. S. A selection from the lesser Organ Works.
Fingered and re-distributed by BURNHAM W. HORNER. Book I...Paper Cover, net

PREFACE.

In the following selection from the shorter organ works of J. 8. Bach I have endeavoured to
secure & certain progressive order of difficutlty. The study of these more simple works is of
incaloulable value for affording complete freedom to both hands and feet, and also as & sound
preparation for the more advanced works of the great master. It is imperative that each hand
should be mastered before combining both, and the same advice should be followed with respect
to the pedal-part. If this suggestion, the result of long experience, is overlooked, the student
will discover before long that he is wasting time and losing security of performance. Above all
he must play slowly at first, then when the fingering has become unfailing he may play in
accordance with the metronome marks. When this sign 453 occurs the finger should be changed
immediately ; when this 4—5 occurs the change should be delayed until the last moment.

BURNHAM W. HORNER.
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LONDON : JOSEPH WILLIAMS, LIMITED, 82, GREAT PORTLAND STREET, W.

List 248.




